GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: DISTT. NORTH WEST (B)-I FU-BLOCK: PITAMPURA: DELHI-110034 E-MAIL ID- ddenwb2010@gmail.com

No. F.1/Admn/DNWB/PB/2022/ 1792 - 1796

Dated: 16 9 2.2

The Head of School/Manager, Jagannath International School D-Blk Pushpanjali Enclave Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Subject:- Regarding grant of extension of Provisional Up-gradation from secondary to Sr. Secondary Level with Arts, Commerce and Science Stream under DSEAR, 1973 w.e.f. 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2027 in r/o Jagannath International School, D-Blk Pushpanjali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your application on the subject cited above. In this regard, the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for grant of extension of Provisional Up-gradation from secondary to Sr. Secondary Level with Arts, Commerce and Science Stream under DSEAR, 1973 w.e.f. 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2027 in r/o Jagannath International School, D-Blk Pushpanjali Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 subject to the following conditions:-

- Submission of BCC/Occupancy certificate. 1.
- Payment of salary and other admissible allowance to the staff members of the school as per ongoing CPC and - through cheque/RTGS.
- That the school shall inform the concerned zone whenever Ms. Indu Sharma, Principal-cum-Manager, is Changed 2 and new manager is appointed,
- That the school authorities shall apply for permission to run Nursery/KG Classes within 60 days.
- That the school shall observe the relevant provisions of RTE Act, 2009, DSEAR, 1973 and directions/instructions 4 issued by the department from time to time.
- 6. That the school shall comply with the orders/guidelines of DOE and judicial pronouncement w.r.t. utilization/maintenance of school funds.
- That the school shall comply with the orders dated 07/11/2017 guidelines of DOE and judicial pronouncement 7 w.r.f safety of the students and shall take all necessary steps to this effect.

This issue with the prior approval of Director (Edn.) Vide U.O. No. 7331 dated 01/09/2022.

(HARSHARYA)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTT. NORTH WEST (B)-I

Dated:

No. F.1/Admn/DNWB/PB/2022/ Copy to:-

- L. P.S to DE
- Secretary, CBSE 2
- DDE ZONE-XI/XII

(HARSHARYA) **DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION** DISTT. NORTH WEST (B)-I

Principal Jagannath International School Fitam Pura, Delhi